

12 November 2014

NATIONAL OFFICE

50 Victoria Street Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

P D Lamb fyi-request-2149-6c57bc4d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear P D Lamb

## Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

As advised, part of your request of 4 November 2014 to New Zealand Police for information on road crashes at compulsory stop signs between 1 April 2012 and 31 March 2014 has been transferred to the NZ Transport Agency to respond to.

We are responding to your first three questions about the numbers of non-injury, injury and fatal crashes. Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

Please note that the 2014 data is only provisional as some recent crashes are still to be recorded in our Crash Analysis System. Also note that some non-injury crashes, which were not attended by New Zealand Police, will not have been recorded.

If you would like to discuss this reply with the Transport Agency, please contact Gail Wilson, Senior Adviser Official Information, by email to <a href="mailto:gail.wilson@nzta.govt.nz">gail.wilson@nzta.govt.nz</a> or by phone on (04) 894 5400.

Yours sincerely

Carolina Lukkien

Manager Analytical Services

clukkien

For Chief Executive

| Q1: Number of nor    | n-injury crashe | S     |       |          |      |
|----------------------|-----------------|-------|-------|----------|------|
| 2012                 | 2013            | 2014* | Total |          |      |
| 113                  | 127             | 101   | 341   |          |      |
|                      |                 |       |       | <u> </u> |      |
| * Provisonal data o  | nly             |       |       |          | <br> |
| Q2: Number of inju   | ırv crashes     |       |       |          |      |
| Qui realiser or inje | ity crastics    |       | VIA   |          |      |
|                      | 2012            | 2013  | 2014* | Total    |      |
| Fatal                | 3               | 5     | 3     | <u></u>  |      |
| Serious              | 14              | 11    | 13    | 38       |      |
| Minor                | 66              | 63    | 36    | 165      |      |
| Total                | 83              | 79    | 52    | 214      |      |
| * Provisonal data o  | nly             |       |       |          |      |
| Q3: Number of fata   | al crashes      |       |       |          |      |
| 2012                 | 2013            | 2014* | Total |          | +0-  |
| 3                    | 5               | 3     | 11    |          |      |
|                      |                 |       |       |          |      |